

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12273-12274/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2004 in LPA No. 95/2002
& order dated 13/05/2005 in MCC No. 241/2004 of The HIGH COURT
OF M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANNALAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default dt. 30.09.2008)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12275-12276 of 2007

State of M.P. & Ors. Vs. Balkrishna Parwal & Ors.

(Office Report on Default dt. 30.09.2008)

Date: 10/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERCounsel for the petitioners states that he has already filed
process fee and spare copies of the petitions on 1.10.2008.In view of the statement of counsel for the petitioners, no
orders need to be passed. Let notice be issued. Dasti service, in
addition, is permitted.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master