

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12273-12274/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2004 in LPA No. 95/2002
& MCC No. 241/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

PANNALAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12275-12276 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to verify the appearance filed on 1st October, 2007 filed by Mr. Sharma,Advocate, wherein it is stated that they are appearing for all the respondents. If necessary learned Advocate has to file copy of Power of Attorney in support of such Vakalatnama.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG