

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(Civil) No(s).12273-12274/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2004 in LPA No.  
95/2002 & MCC No. 241/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANNALAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12275-12276 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
substituted service and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 23/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 5 and 6 in SLP(C)Nos. 12275-12276  
of 2007 are allowed.  
List after service is complete.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master